

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE 3RD COURT PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

Present - Salim Shahi (WB 01304)
Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore.

MACC 315 / 2024
CIS 315 / 2024
CNR: WBWM01-005151-2024

Order no: 04 dt. 16-12-2024

Today is fixed for SR, AD and appearance upon the O.Ps

Petitioner files hazira .

NO AD is received in respect of O.P NO 1.

Insurance company(O.P2)made appearance today by filing vokalatanama and files W.S. copy is not served.

Perused the W.S is considered and accepted.

Learned advocate for the OP2 insurance company files another petition u/S 169 (2) of M.V Act.

None appear.

Learned regular P.O is on leave.

I am busy with my own file.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 01-03-2025 for SR, AD and appearance upon the O.PNO 1 and hearing the petition u/S 169 (2) of M.V Act.

Dictt & Corrected by me

Additional District & Sessions judge,
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore

A.D.J .