

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.

Present:- Kusumika Dey(Mitra) (WB 00992)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

M A C C case no- 315 /2024
CIS 315 /2024
CNR No WBWM01-005151-2024

Order No.07
28.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR,AD and appearance upon the Op no-1 and hearing the petition u/s 169(2) of MV Act.

Petitioner and OP no-2 file hazira through Ld lawyer.

No SR AD is received in respect of OP no1.

The record is taken up for hearing in respect of the petition under section 169 (2) of M.V Act filed by the O.P No 2.

It appears from the petition that the petitioner did not supply any document mentioned in the petition ,so. O.P 2 has prayed for order to that effect.

Considering all aspect , the prayer is allowed. The petitioner is directed to supply the documents mentioned in the petition to O.P no 2.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 18-11-2025 for AD of O.P no 1 and supply of documents

Dictt. & Corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd court Paschim Medinipur.